1450060                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       MARCH 1988
N lTM
NATIONAL VENDORS
12955 ENTERPRISE WAY
BRIDGETON, MO 63044
REV B
WARRANTY
The National Vendors Snacktron 1 Merchandiser is warranted for one (1) year

number in the parts list and read across for
a complete description.
HOW TO ORDER PARTS OR
ASSEMBLIES
To avoid delays and errors in shipping, give
the part number, complete description, and
quantity required.  Also, include the Model
name and Serial No.
4-1
SNACKTRON 1
1
IMPERIAL CROWN
MERCHANDISER
I
CANDY TRAY
ASSEMBLY
SNACK TRAY
ASSEMBLY
GUM AND MINT
ASSEMBLY
FIGURE 4-2 FIGUREFIGURE 4.3
I RIGHT SIDEWALL ASSEMBLY
LEFT SIDEWALL ASSEMBLY
CABINET ASSEMBLY GUM AND MINT
MOTOR ASSEMBLY
I DOOR ASSEMBLY
FIGURE 4-7 FIGURE 4-5
ELECTRICAL WIRING
ASSEMBLY
CHANNEL & RECEPTACLE
ASSEMBLY
PUSHBUTTON GRID
ASSEMBLY
COIN RECEPTACLE.
ASSEMBLY
I FIGURE 4-14FIGURE 4-8 FIGURE 4-9
I
FAN AN0 HOUSING
ASSEMBLY
I
CONTROLLER PCS (MARS)
ASSEMBLY
DELIVERY PAN
ASSEMBLY
U P P E R  D I S P L A YLIGHT
HARNESS &4-11 SS& BRACKET
ASSEMBLY
FIGURE 4-10 FIGURE 4-15 FIGURE 4-166FIGURE .-,I
4-2
SNACKTRON 1
Figure 4-1. Snacktron 1  Merchandiser
4-3
SNACKTRON 1
Index
No. Description Part
Number
RB Part
Number
REQ.
NO.
1 Snacktron 1" Merchandiser   1
 See Figure 4-6
2 Cabinet Assembly Final Imperial Crown   1
 See Figure 4-12
3 Door Assembly- Final Imperial Grown   5
 See Figure 4-2
4 Snack Tray Assembly-Final   1
 See Figure 4-3
5 Gum & Mint Assembly   1
 See Figure 4-4
6 Base Plate Assembly -"NUGRAY" 2271407 OBS 1
 Base Plate Assembly - "AWARD" 2271051 OBS 1
 See Figure 4-17

 attaching parts
 Screw No.8-32 x .31 Hex Ad. T/F Black 1451097 ACTIVE 1
37 Label Model Designation 1452079 RB1472262 1
38 Glass - Display 1452059 ACTIVE 1
 Optional
 Glass Display -  Plexiglas 1452080 OBS 1
 Glass Display -  Lexan 1452210 ACTIVE 1
4-33
watsond
Product
watsond
23 Deflector Product L.H. 1452047 ACTIVE 1
watsond
27 Deflector - Product R.H. 1452046 ACTIVE 1
watsond
29 Support End Plate R.H. 1452067 ACTIVE 1
watsond
32 Arm, Door Check 1452056 ACTIVE 1
watsond
33 Plate, Door Check 1452055 ACTIVE 1
SNACKTRON 1
Index
No. Description Part No.
Note* Req. No.
39 Cable Clamp - 7/16 3102348 ACTIVE 1
40 Ballast Assembly - Display 6152188 ACTIVE 1
 attaching part
 Nut No. 8-32W/LW  9900081 ACTIVE 1
41 Hinge Assembly - Upper Door 3102055 ACTIVE 1
 attaching parts
 Screw No.1/4-20 x 5/8 Flat Hd. 1172020 RB1472262 2
 Nut No. 1/4-20 "Keps" Conical Serrated Washer 1172021 ACTIVE 2
42 Light Assembly - Upper Door 1452033 ACTIVE 1
 See Figure 4-16
 attaching parts
 Nut No .8-32W/L.W. 9900081 ACTIVE 5
43 Fluorescent Lamp - 25 Watt 1172115 ACTIVE 1
44 Cable Assembly - Ribbon 1452075 ACTIVE 1
45 Thumb Screw 4021056 RB2206028 2
46 Clamp - Wire 1451042 ACTIVE 1
47 Cover Clamp 1451043 ACTIVE 1
48 PCB Assembly - Display #1 1452073 RB9989803 1
 attaching parts
 Screw No.8-32 x .31 Hex Hd. T/F Black 1451097 ACTIVE
 Nut No.8 W/LW  9900081 ACTIVE 4
 Spacer 2302053 ACTIVE 2
49 Bracket - PCB Board 1452070 OBS 1
 attaching parts
 Screw No.8-32 x .31 Hex Hd. T/F Black 1451097 ACTIVE 2
50 Cover - Display - PCB Assembly 1452017 ACTIVE I
 attaching parts
 Screw No.8-32 x .31 Hex Hd. T/F Black 1451097 ACTIVE 2
51 Plate and Coin Chute Assembly - Upper 1452084 ACTIVE 1
51a Plate - Coin Chute 1452086 ACTIVE 1
 attaching parts
 Screw No.8-32 x 3/8 THS Black 1170206 ACTIVE 1
 Nut No.8-32W/L.W. 9900081 ACTIVE I
51b Speed Clip- Compression Ring 2366055 ACTIVE 6
51c Chute - Coin 1452085 ACTIVE 1
4-34
watsond
42 Light Assembly - Upper Door 1452033 ACTIVE 1
watsond
44 Cable Assembly - Ribbon 1452075 ACTIVE 1
watsond
48 PCB Assembly - Display #1 1452073 RB9989803 1
watsond
50 Cover - Display - PCB Assembly 1452017 ACTIVE I
watsond
51 Plate and Coin Chute Assembly - Upper 1452084 ACTIVE 1
watsond
51a Plate - Coin Chute 1452086 ACTIVE 1
S N A C K T R O N  1